

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 15-3410, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

HONORING THE LIFE OF ANTHONY HAYES II, SEPTEMBER 25, 1987 - MARCH 24, 2015

WHEREAS, Anthony Hayes II affectionately known by members of his family as "Lil Ant" and by his friends as "Big Ant" departed this world much too soon on March 24, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, Anthony Hayes II was born September 25, 1987, to Cheryl Winters Hayes and Anthony Hayes Sr. In Chicago, Illinois; and,

WHEREAS, Anthony Hayes II began his early childhood education at the Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boys and Girls Club and was an honors graduate and a Member of the Academic Decathlon Team from Richard T. Crane High School; and,

WHEREAS, Anthony Hayes II attended Northern Illinois University and was a proud Huskie; and,

WHEREAS, Anthony Hayes II was a letter carrier for the United States Postal Service and was known as a hard worker;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the President and Cook County Board of Commissioners honor the life of Anthony Hayes II; and.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be made available to the family of Anthony Hayes II and Mack Julion, President of the National Association of Letter Carriers.